

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 165/2024 c/w
WP(C) No. 782/2024

Rattan Lal and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Additional Deputy Commissioner
and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Vanshika Bhargav, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
30.12.2024

WP(C) No. 165/2024

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

WP(C) No. 782/2024

Reply be filed on behalf of all the respondents.

List on 04.04.2025.

Meanwhile, record from the court of Additional Deputy
Commissioner, Reasi, in case titled "Thaker Dass v. Paras Ram",
decided on 23.02.2016, be summoned.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
30.12.2024
Vishal