

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 165/2024
c/w
WP(C) No. 782/2024

Rattan Lal and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate

Vs

Additional Deputy Commissioner and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.09.2025

WP(C) No. 165/2024

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 3.

Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 submits that she has already filed reply on behalf of respondent No. 1, which she adopts for respondent No. 2 as well. Her statement is taken on record. ***Ordered, accordingly.***

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 06.10.2025.

WP(C) No. 782/2024

Let the reply be filed on behalf of the respondents within a period of four weeks positively which, however, shall be the last and final opportunity.

Record in terms of order dated 30.12.2024 has not been received.

Registry is directed to send reminder for summoning of the record in terms of the aforesaid order.

List as above.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

JAMMU
09.09.2025
Mihul



(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE