

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 165/2024
CM No. 370/2024

Rattan Lal and others

.....Appellant(s)/petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Additional Deputy Commissioner Reasi and others

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

06.10.2025

1. None for the petitioners.
2. Record of Additional Deputy Commissioner, Reasi has not been received. A reminder be sent to the said office in terms of order dated 30.12.2024.
3. List on 23.12.2025.
4. Interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
06.10.2025
Mahavir**