

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 165/2024 c/w
WP(C) No. 782/2024**

Rattan Lal & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate.
V/s

**Additional Deputy Commissioner
Reasi & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(24.03.2026)**

WP(C) No. 165/2024

Pleadings are complete.

Record has also been received.

List for consideration on **06.05.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

WP(C) No. 782/2024

Last and final opportunity, as prayed for is granted to the respondents to
file reply/objections.

List as above.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.03.2026
Renu