

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 165/2024 c/w
WP (C) No. 782/2024**

Rattan Lal & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G S Thakur, Advocate

V/s

**Additional Deputy Commissioner
Reasi & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2026

WP (C) No. 165/2024

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. List for consideration on **10.07.2026**.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing.

WP (C) No. 782/2024

4. Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing reply, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.
5. List as above.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
06.05.2026
*Asif Tantray***